CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

Pro	oject Numl	per 80002132 / Contra	ct No. 9472	_	
Pro	oject Title	Modernization Improve	ements at the WTP		
Bla	ack & Vea	tch Corporation			
		(Bidd	der/Proposer)		
ST	ATE OF <u>N</u>	MISSOURI	_)) ss		
CC	OUNTY O	F JACKSON	_)		
	I, Pati	rick O'Neill	, of lawful age and upon my	oath state as follows:	
1.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and is given or behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.				
2.	The project goals are 15 % MBE and 10 % WBE. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of MBE/WBE participation in the above project:				
	BIDE	DER/PROPOSER PAR	RTICIPATION: <u>15</u> % MBI	E <u>10</u> % WBE	
3.	will mee warrants described collective	et or exceed the aborthat it will utilize the in the applicable L	subcontractors whose utilization Is ve-listed Bidder/Proposer Participme M/WBE subcontractors to propetter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, prated herein). (All firms must c	ation. Bidder/Proposer vide the goods/services copies of which shall	
	a.			(MBE) 64055	
	b.			(WBE)	

c. Name of M/WBE Firm McCurdy Eng					
		3 W. 123 rd St., Overland Park			
		o. <u>813-868-4720</u>			
	I.R.S. No. <u>27</u>	-3210878			
d.	Nama of M/V	WBE Firm <u>DuBois Consultan</u>	ta Ino	(MBI	2)
u.		7 Swope Parkway, Kansas Cit		`	<i>'</i>
		o. <u>816-333-7700</u>	•		
	I.R.S. No. <u>43</u>	-1494206			
e.	Name of M/V	WBE Firm			
	Address				
	I D C No	0.			
	1.K.S. NO				
f.	Name of M/V	WBE Firm			
	Address				
	Telephone N	0			
	I.R.S. No.				
	_	reakdown of the percentage to pay to each listed M/WBE:		contract a	mount tha
		MBE/WBE BREAKDOW	N SHEET		
MBE FIRM	<u>IS</u> :				
21 02 6	DE E'		Subcontract		
Name of M. Custom Eng		Supplier/Broker/Contractor		Value**	
			\$440,500	48.1%	7.2%
<u>DuBois Con</u>	sultants, Inc.		\$475,500	51.9%	7.8%
					
TOTAL MO	DE ¢ / TATAI	MDF 0/.	\$016.000		150/
IUIAL MI	BE \$ / TOTAL	NIDE 70:	\$ <u>916,000</u>		15%

WBE FIRMS:

Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Amount*	Value**	Contract
	\$317,000	51.8%	5.2%
	\$294,500	48.2%	4.8%
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL WBE %:			10%
	WBE %:	\$294,500	\$294,500 48.2%

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

**"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See HRD Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

- 5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation
- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.

- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Black & Veatch Corporation / Patrick O'Neill
Address: 8400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114
Phone Number: 913-458-4308
Facsimile number:
E-mail Address: oneillpa@bv.com

By: Jalret O'ffeelf
Title: Associate Vice President

Date: 4/8/2019

(Attach corporate seal if applicable)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of Open , 201

My Commission Expires: 12-19-2022 Theres Can Jeynol Notary Public





Project Number 80002132 / 9472 Project Title Modernization Improvements at the WTP Black & Veatch Corporation ("Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with Custom Engineering, Inc ("M/W/DBE Subcontractor"), who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-referenced contract: (Insert a brief narrative describing the goods/services to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g., electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of the NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in this Letter of Intent to Subcontract not being accepted.) Custom Engineering (MBE) will provide support with the water quality modeling and with the two Final design and bidding packages. for an estimated amount of \$440,500 or 7.2 % of the total estimated contract value. M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein. contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. Signature: M/W/DBE Subcontractor Signature: Prime Contractor Joseph T. Davis Patrick O'Neill **Print Name** Print Name 04/08/2019 Associate Vice President 4/8/2019 CEO Title Date Title Date



Project Number 80002132 / 9472 Project Title Modernization Improvements at the WTP Black & Veatch Corporation _ ("Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with TREKK Design Group, LLC ("M/W/DBE Subcontractor"), who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-referenced contract: (Insert a brief narrative describing the goods/services to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g., electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of the NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in this Letter of Intent to Subcontract not being accepted.) TREKK Design Group (WBE) will provide survey and LiDAR scanning services and assistance on the risk and resiliency assessment task. for an estimated amount of \$317,000 or ____ 5.2 ____ % of the total estimated contract value. M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein. contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. Signature: Prime Contractor Signature: M/W/DBE Subcontractor Kimberly Robinett Patrick O'Neill Print Name Print Name Managing Partner Associate Vice President Title Title



`	Project Number 80002132 / 9472				
KANSAS CITY MISSOURI	Project Title Mo	Project Title Modernization Improvements at the WTP			
Black & Veatch Corpor	ation	("Pr	ime Contractor") agrees to	enter into a contractual	
agreement with	McCurdy Engineer	S	_ ("M/W/DBE Subcontrac	tor"), who will	
provide the following g	oods/services in con	nection with	the above-referenced con	tract:	
electrical," "plumbing,"	" etc.) or the listing of	f the NAICS	be provided. Broad cate Codes in which M/W/DBE ntent to Subcontract not be	Subcontractor is	
McCurdy Engineers (W verification testing,	/BE) will provide ass	istance durin	ng pilot testing and hydraul	lic field	
for an estimated amou	nt of \$294,500	or4.8	% of the total estima	ted	
contract value.					
MAN/DDE Subsenting at	tor in to the heat of F	luima Cantua	otowa kwasuladaa auwanth	contified with the City	
			ctor's knowledge, currently	•	
•	•		m in the capacities indicat		
			the capacities indicated he		
-			contract in the capacities i	ndicated herein,	
contingent upon awa	rd of the contract to	o Prime Con	<u>tractor</u> .		
Signature: Prime Contr	D'Neill ractor		Amy J. Me Signature: M/W/DBE Su	Curely	
Patrick O'Neill Print Name			Amy L. McCo Print Name		
Associate Vice Presi		***************************************	OWNER	418/19	
Title	Da	ate	Title	Date	



Project Number 80002132 / 9472 Project Title Modernization Improvements at the WTP Black & Veatch Corporation ("Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual DuBois Consultants, Inc ("M/W/DBE Subcontractor"), who will agreement with provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-referenced contract: (Insert a brief narrative describing the goods/services to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of the NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in this Letter of Intent to Subcontract not being accepted.) DuBois Consultants (MBE) will provide support with data collection and evaluation, condition assessment work, tracer study testing, pilot testing, Primary Basin structural evaluation, and the risk and resiliency assessment task. for an estimated amount of \$475,500 or 7.8 % of the total estimated contract value. M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. Signature: Prime Contractor DBE Subcontractor Patrick O'Neill Print Name Associate Vice President 4/8/2019 Title